N-Series Diamond DFE
Convergence-ready, 10GE Modular L2/L3/L4 Switch for Edge-to-Core and Data Center
Product Overview
Enterasys N-Series Diamond Distributed Forwarding Engines (DFEs) are optimized for large scale,
multi-user policy deployments in data center server farms and at the distribution and core layers of
the network. Diamond DFEs support the full range of Secure Networks™ features, including advanced
Quality of Service (QoS) and per-user traffic rate limiting. Available in 10/100/1000, 1000 Base-X
and 10 Gigabit configurations, Diamond DFEs include additional processing power, memory, policy

•	 Flood TCP Session
Page 4
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Diamond Distributed Forwarding Engines
7KR4297-04 Diamond DFE with 4 10 Gigabit Ethernet 10GBase XFP optics slots
7KR4297-02 Diamond DFE with 2 10 Gigabit Ethernet 10GBase XFP optics slots
7KR4290-02 Diamond DFE with 2 10-Gigabit Ethernet 10GBase XenPak optics slots
7GR4280-19 Diamond DFE with 18 1000Base-X ports via Mini-GBIC connectors and one expansion module slot
7GR4270-12 Diamond DFE with 12 1000Base-X ports via Mini-GBIC connectors
7GR4202-30 Diamond DFE with 30 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports via RJ45 connectors
Network Expansion Modules and Network Security Modules
7G-6MGBIC-B Network Expansion Module with 6 1000Base-X ports via Mini-GBIC connectors (supports 100-Base-FX Mini-GBIC)
7K-2XFP-6MGBIC Network Expansion Module with 6 1000Base-X ports via Mini-GBIC connectors, plus 2 10 Gigabit Ethernet ports via XFP
7S-DSNA7-01 N-Series Security Module for Intrusion Detection
7S-NSTAG-01 N-Series Security Module for Network Access Control
WS-C20N-32 N-Series Wireless Controller Module
10 Gigabit Ethernet XENPACs
10GBASE-ER 10 Gigabit interface, 1550 nm, 9 micron single-mode fiber via SC connector (40 km)
10GBASE-LR 10 Gigabit interface, 1310 nm, serial optic single-mode fiber via SC connector (2-10 km)
10GBASE-LX4 10 Gigabit interface, 1310 nm, 62.5 and 50 micron multi-mode fiber via SC connector (33 m and 66 m)
10GBASE-SR 10 Gigabit interface, 850 nm, 62.5 and 50 micron multi-mode fiber via SC connector (33 m and 66 m)
Gigabit Ethernet Mini-GBICs
MGBIC-LC01 1000Base-SX Mini-GBIC w/ LC connector
MGBIC-LC03 1000Base-LX/LH (2km) Mini GBIC MMF port w/ LC connector
MGBIC-LC09 1000Base-LX Mini-GBIC w/ LC connector
MGBIC-MT01 1000Base-SX Mini-GBIC w/ MTRJ connector
MGBIC-02 1000Base-T Mini-GBIC w/ RJ45 connector
MGBIC-08 1000Base-LX/LH (70 km Long Haul) Mini-GBIC SMF via LC connector
MGBIC-N-LC04 100Base-FX Mini-GBIC w/ LC connector
Physical Specifications
•	 Dimensions (H x W x D):
	 46.43 cm x 6.05 cm x 29.51 cm (18.28” x 2.38” x 11.62”)
•	 Weight Range